

Rochester Hills Master

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2007-0875

File ID: 2007-0875 Type: Permit Status: To Council Liaison

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 12/18/2007

File Name: East Side Mario's Mechanical Amusement Device Final Action:

permit

Title label: Request for Approval of a Mechanical and Electronic Amusement Device License for East

Side Mario's, located at 2273 Crooks Road, Rochester Hills, in accordance with the City of

Rochester Hills Code of Ordinances, Section 10-151.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf ,East Side Marios Enactment Number:

application.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2007-0875

title

Request for Approval of a Mechanical and Electronic Amusement Device License for East Side Mario's, located at 2273 Crooks Road, Rochester Hills, in accordance with the City of Rochester Hills Code of Ordinances, Section 10-151.

body

Whereas, the applicant known as East Side Mario's (Scott LePage, Owner) has applied for a Mechanical Amusement Device License, has met the criteria for the license pursuant to Chapter 10, Amusements/Entertainment, and is in compliance with Chapter 138, Zoning Ordinance of the City of Rochester Hills Code of Ordinance.

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Mechanical Amusement Device License as requested by Scott LePage, owner, East Side Mario's, located at 2273 Crooks Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, in accordance with chapter 138 Zoning Ordinance of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills.

Be It Further Resolved that the City Clerk is authorized to issue the license.